“Planning Department” means the San Francisco Planning Department. 

1.170. “Predevelopment Agreement Management Plan” or “PMP” is described in 
Section 2.1.1 (Predevelopment Agreement Management Plan) of Appendix B-2.  

1.171. “Predevelopment Period” means the five hundred sixty-eight (568) consecutive 
day period that commences on the Commencement Date, as may be extended by in accordance 
with Section 3.1 (PDA Term; Predevelopment Period Extensions). 

1.172. “Preliminary Financial Model” means the electronic financial model that 
generates financial projections for the Infrastructure Facility, which Lead Developer included in

[...]

as of the Floating Milestone Date unless City elects, in its sole discretion, to issue a Notice to 
Proceed for the continuation of the PDA Phase 2 Work (a “Continuation Notice”).  Within 45 
Business Days of issuing a Continuation Notice, City shall make a payment of Four Million 
Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,350,000) (the “Continuation Payment”) to Lead 
Developer in exchange for an executed release from Lead Developer satisfactory in form and 
substance to City. The executed release from Lead Developer shall release, waive, and discharge 
City and City Agents of and from all liabilities, obligations, claims, and demands whatsoever